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Deloitte Restructuring Inc. re: Plumb-Line Group of Companies

SERVICE LIST

PARTIES TELEPHONE & FAX COUNSEL FOR

Field LLP
400, 604 – 1 Street S.W.
Calgary, AB  T2P 1M7

Attention: Doug S. Nishimura

Email: dnishimura@fieldlaw.com

Phone: 403-260-8548

Fax: 403-264-7084

Receiver

Deloitte Restructuring Inc.
700, 850 - 2 Street S.W.
Calgary, AB  T2P 0R8

Attention: Jeff Keeble

Email: jkeeble@deloitte.ca

Phone: 403-296-3143
Fax: 403- 96-2988

Receiver

Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP
3500, 855 – 2 Street S.W.
Calgary, AB  T2P 4J8

Attention: Kelly Bourassa / 
Ryan Zahara

Email: Kelly.bourassa@blakes.com/
Ryan.zahara@blakes.com

PNC Bank

Office of the Superintendent of Bankruptcy
400, 639 - 5 Avenue S.W.
Calgary, AB T2P 0M9

Fax:  403-292-5188

mailto:dnishimura@fieldlaw.com
mailto:Kelly.bourassa@blakes.com/
mailto:Ryan.zahara@blakes.com
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PARTIES TELEPHONE & FAX COUNSEL FOR

Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP
1600, 421 – 7 Avenue S.W.
Calgary, AB  T2P 4K9

Attention: Stephen Carter-Edwards

Email:  Stephen.Carter-Edwards@gowlings.com

Phone: 403-292-9805

Fax: 403-695-3523

PCL Construction 

Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP
1600, 421 – 7 Avenue S.W.
Calgary, AB  T2P 4K9

Attention: Barrie Marshall, Q.C.

Email:  barrie.marshall@gowlings.com

Phone: 403-298-9884

Fax: 403-695-3508

Brock White Canada, Company
(Lien Claimant) 

Scott Venturo LLP
203, 200 Barclay Parade S.W.
Calgary, AB  T2P 4R5

Attention: Michael L. Readshaw

Email:  m.readshaw@scottventuro.com

Phone: 403-231-8252

Fax: 403-265-4632

Brock White Canada, Company
(Lien Claimant) 

DLA Piper (Canada) LLP
1201, 10060 Jasper Avenue N.W. 
Edmonton, AB T5J 4E5

Attention:  Jessie Black

Email: jessie.black@dlapiper.com

Fax:  780-702-4392 Clark Builders

I-XL Masonry Supplies Ltd.
4900 – 102 Avenue S.E.
Calgary, AB  T2C 2X8

Attention:  Karen Morrison, President

Email:  kmorrison@ixlmasonry.com

Gregory Law Office
100, 888 – 3 Street S.W.
Calgary, AB  T2P 5C5

Attention:  Russell Gregory

Email:  Russell@lawyergregory.com

Phone:  403-243-8363

Fax:  403-770-8577

Doka Canada Ltd., aka Doka Canada 
Ltee
(Lien Claimant)
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PARTIES TELEPHONE & FAX COUNSEL FOR

Department of Justice Canada
510, 606 – 4 Street S.W.
Calgary, AB  T2P 1T1

Attention:  Jill Medhurst-Tivadar

Email:  jill.medhurst@justice.gc.ca

Canada Revenue Agency

Norton Rose Fulbright Canada LLP
3700, 400 3 Avenue S.W.
Calgary, AB  T2P 4H2

Attention: Samuel Durante and 
Kelly Moffet-Burima

Email:  Samuel.durante@nortonrosefulbright.com
kelly.moffet-burima@nortonrosefulbright.com

Phone:  403 267 9445 
(Gillian Barnett)

Fax:  403-264-5973

Remington Development Corporation

OWNERS FAX

Covenant Health
3033 - 66 Street
Edmonton, AB T6K 4B2

Remington Development Corporation 
300, 200 Quarry Park Blvd SE
Calgary, AB T2C 5E3

Fax:  403-255-7530

The Owners: Condominium Plan 1311832
Condominium Corporation No. 1311832
c/o Remington Development Corporation 
300, 200 Quarry Park Blvd SE
Calgary, AB T2C 5E3

Fax:  403-255-7530

The Owners: Condominium Plan 1212786
Condominium Corporation No. 1212786
1571279 Alberta Ltd.
11158 - 42 Street S.E.
Calgary, AB T2C 0J9

Fax:  403-236-0311

The City of Airdrie
400 Main Street S.E.
Airdrie, AB T4B 3C3

Fax:  403-948-6567

mailto:Samuel.durante@nortonrosefulbright.com
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OWNERS FAX

Greater Southern Separate Catholic Francophone 
Education Region No. 4
230 6940 Fisher Road S.E.
Calgary, AB T2H 0W3

Fax:  403-685-9884

The Mustard Seed Foundation
102 11 Avenue SE
Calgary, AB T2G 0X5

Fax:  403-237-5296

The Board of Governors of the Southern Alberta 
Institute of Technology
1301 – 16 Avenue NW
Calgary, AB T2M 0L4

Fax:  403-284-7112

WEPP Processing Centre
P.O. Box 5900
111 Water Street East , Suite 100
Cornwall, ON   K6H 6S2




